
Spring 2024 SGA General Election Timeline 
 

DATE ACTION ITEM 

Friday, Jan. 19, 2024 
7 class days prior to filing period 

Election Announcement - press release to CW; SGA website; 
digital boards; newsletters: SGA, Divisional, Inside UA 

Tues., Jan. 23, 2024 Optional Candidate Informational Meeting #1 @ 6:15 PM CST 
Zoom Link: https://ua-edu.zoom.us/j/85409744567  

Wed., Jan. 24, 2024 Optional Candidate Informational Meeting #2 @ 7:30 PM CST 
Zoom Link: https://ua-edu.zoom.us/j/82219214712  

Friday, Jan. 26, 2024 Deadline to Approve Elections Manual Revisions 

Monday, Jan. 29, 2024 
21 class days prior to election 

Election Timeline Posted on SGA Elections - press release to CW; 
SGA website, newsletters; other options 

Jan. 30 – Feb. 04, 2024 Candidacy Filing Period 

Sunday, Feb. 04, 2024 Candidacy Filing Deadline @ 11:59 PM CST 
- Application & Statement of Candidacy 
- Preliminary Financial Disclosure Form 
- Headshot 
- Campaign Top 5 

Feb. 05 – 09, 2024 Mandatory Orientation Meetings for Candidates & Campaign 
Managers  

Friday, Feb. 09, 2024 1st Financial Disclosure Form Due @ 11:59 PM CST 

Feb. 10 – 16, 2024 Candidate Certification Period 

Tuesday, Feb. 13, 2024 Proposed Constitutional Amendments Posted on SGA Elections 

Friday, Feb. 16, 2024 2nd Financial Disclosure Form Due @ 11:59 PM CST 

Monday, Feb. 19, 2024 
6 class days prior to election 

Campaign Period Begins @ 12:00 AM CST 
Sample Candidate List Available @ 9:00 AM CST on SGA Elections 
Deadline to Correct Candidate Listing @ 5:00 PM CST 
 
 
 
 
 
Deadline to Correct Candidate Listing @ 5:00 PM CST 
 

Feb. 19 – 26, 2024 Official Campaign Period 

Tuesday, Feb. 20, 2024 
5 class days prior to election 

Candidacy Withdrawal Deadline 

Thursday, Feb. 22, 2024 
3 class days prior to election 

Final Candidate List Posted on SGA Elections 

Friday, Feb. 23, 2024 3rd Financial Disclosure Form Due @ 11:59 PM CST 

Sunday, Feb. 25, 2024 Candidate Forum & Presidential Debate 
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DATE ACTION ITEM 

Monday, Feb. 26, 2024 SGA Sponsored Campaign Event @10:00 AM-2:00 PM CST 
Campaign Period Ends @ 11:59 PM CST 
4th & Final Financial Disclosure Due @ 11:59 PM CST 

Tuesday, Feb. 27, 2024 General Election – 7:00 AM-7:00 PM CST on myBama 
Unofficial Results Posted @ 11:59 PM 

Wednesday, Feb. 28, 2024 2024-25 Elections Board Application Opens @ 12:00 AM CST 

Thursday, Feb. 29, 2024 
2-10 class days post-election 

Run-Off Election (TBD) – 7:00 AM-7:00 PM CST on myBama 
Unofficial Results Posted @ 11:59 PM 

Friday, Mar. 01, 2024 
3 class days post-election 

Deadline to Contest General Election Results @ 11:59 PM 
General Election Results Final pending no run-offs, open 
complaints, appeals, or contests 

Tuesday, Mar. 05, 2024 
3 class days post-election 

Deadline to Contest Run-Off Election Results @ 11:59 PM 
Run-Off Election Results Final pending no open complaints, 
appeals, or contests 

Tuesday, Mar. 19, 2024 2024-25 Elections Board Application Closes @ 11:59 PM CST 

Tuesday, Apr. 02, 2024 SGA Inauguration 

 
For inquiries regarding the General Election, please contact the Student Elections Board, at sgaelections@ua.edu. 
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